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PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that as of September 7, 2021, Pro Bono 

Attorneys for Legal Aid of Southern Nevada, Inc, have relocated their office.  

Accordingly, please correct any certificates/proofs of service and service lists 

and direct any and all communications, correspondence, discovery and 

pleadings, etc., in this action to JONES LOVELOCK at the following address: 
 

JONES LOVELOCK 
6600 Amelia Earhart Court, Suite C 

Las Vegas, Nevada 89119 
Telephone: (702) 805-8450 
Facsimile: (702) 805-8451 

 
 
 Please be advised that the telephone number, facsimile number and 

email addresses of the firm’s attorneys and staff have remained the same. 

DATED this 13th day of September 2021. 

 
JONES LOVELOCK 
 
 /s/  Stephen A. Davis, Esq.  
Stephen A. Davis, Esq. (NVBN 14185) 
sdavis@joneslovelock.com  
Marta D. Kurshumova (NVBN 14728) 
mkurshumova@joneslovelock.com  
6600 Amelia Earhart Court, Suite C 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89119 
 
Pro Bono Attorneys for Amicus Curiae, Legal 
Aid of Southern Nevada, Inc.  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

On September 13, 2021, I served the foregoing NOTICE OF CHANGE 

OF FIRM ADDRESS on all interested parties in this action by serving via email 

through the Court’s Wiznet/Eflex e-filing system, pursuant to the NRA. 
 
Robert A. Waller, Jr. 
Attorney at Law 
P.O. Box 999 
Cardiff-by-the-Sea, California 92007 
Telephone: (760) 753-3118 
Email: robert@robertwallerlaw.com 
 
Counsel for Appellants, Aaron Leigh-Pink, Tana Emerson 
 
Karl O. Riley  
COZEN O’CONNOR 
3753 Howard Hughes Pkwy., Suite 200  
Las Vegas, NV 89169 
Telephone: (702) 470-2330  
Email: koriley@cozen.com 

 
Richard Fama  
COZEN O’CONNOR 
45 Broadway Atrium, Suite 1600  
New York, NY 10006 
Telephone: (212) 908-1229 Email: rfama@cozen.com 
 
F Brenden Coller  
COZEN O’CONNOR 
1650 Market Street, Suite 2800 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
Telephone: (215) 655-5518 Email: bcoller@cozen.com 
 
Counsel for Respondent Rio Properties, LLC 
 
 

By /s/ Julie Linton 
 An Employee of JONES LOVELOCK 
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